
YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, August 9, 2023, 5:30 pm 

Virtual Meeting – GoToMeeting Interface & 

Yankton Community Library Meeting Room, 515 Walnut St. Yankton, SD 57078 

 

AGENDA 

 

Call to order 

 

Additions to the agenda 

 

Approval of July 12, 2023 minutes 

 

Public Comment Period 

• Robert Byrnes 

 

Discussion of bills/Accept Financial Report 

 

Communications and correspondence 

        

Director’s Report  

 

Old Business: None 

 

New Business:  

• Summer Reading Summary 

• Proctor policy 

 

 

Other Business: 

 

Public Comment Period 

 

Adjourn the meeting of August 9, 2023 

 

The Yankton Community Library meeting room is accessible to everyone.  If you have any additional  

accommodation requirements, please call 668-5276. 

 
 

 



MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY 

Wednesday, July 12, 2023, 5:30 pm 

Virtual Meeting – GoToMeeting interface and physical location in Yankton Community 

Library Meeting Room, 515 Walnut St. Yankton, SD 57078 

The meeting was called to order by President Sarah Mechtenberg at 5:30 pm. Present were 

Sue Otterman, David Koerner, Jean Huff, Mary Pat Bierle, Yankton City Commissioner Jerry 

Webber, Yankton County Commissioner Ryan Heine. Library Director Dana Schmidt, and 

Assistant Library Director Linda Dobrovolny.  

Additions to the Agenda: None 

Approval of June 14, 2023 minutes: Webber made a motion to approve the June 14, 2023 

minutes with a second by Otterman. Unanimous approval.  

Public Comment Period: Mechtenberg gave a reminder of decorum to be recognized during 
public comment period, including a 3-minute limit per person.  

 
Steve/Tracy Huff spoke in support of display/materials 

Jan Hausman spoke in support of library collection 

Jeff Otterman spoke against book bans 

Terry Winter repeated the support of previous speakers and spoke against book bans 

Bernie Hunhoff spoke in support of library /against book bans 

Lola Harens spoke in support of library and pointed to the policy that materials are chosen 

using professional resources and that there is a process for objections 

A letter from Robert Byrnes opposing pride materials in library was read by City Manager Amy 

Leon 

Stacey Nickels spoke in opposition to pride display to protect children  

Jodi Broders wants a compromise with an age restricted area 

Abigail Benson thanks to library for inclusion  

Tonya Ferrell spoke in support of library’s policies and collection 

 
 



Discussion of bills/Accept Financial Report: Schmidt noted that roof replacement bids were 

planned to go out at the beginning of August with a hope for project completion by 

November 2023. Schmidt reported that $625 was distributed to the Mead and the Yankton 

Community Library Foundation for proceeds from the Cemetery Walk. A recent ALA grant 

paid for the majority of Schmidt’s conference fees and travel expenses to attend the ALA 

Conference in Chicago. Webber made a motion to approve the financial report with a second 

by Otterman. Unanimous approval. 

Communications and correspondence: A note of thanks was received from Joyce Jefferson 
after her Juneteenth presentation at the library.  
      
Director’s Report: In addition to the written report, Schmidt reported a significant increase in 
library traffic from May to June. Schmidt reminded about upcoming library events including 
Starr Chief Eagle performing at the Riverside Park amphitheater with a rain location of the 
City Hall gym on Monday, July 17 as well as the summer reading wrap-up party at Riverside 
Park on Monday, July 31. The library received a grant from ALA Community Connect which 
will provide 5 laptops, 5 hotspots and service for one year to be checked out to library 
patrons. There is a part-time position that is open until filled. The Summer Reading fundraiser 
sponsored by Ben’s Brew Station raised over $700.   
 
Old Business: None 

 
New Business 

• Fax Policy: A motion was made by Webber to accept the revised fax policy as 
presented with a second by Huff. Unanimous approval.  
 

Adjourn Sine Die: A motion was made by Webber to adjourn sine die at 6:15 with a second by 
Koerner. Unanimous approval.  

 
Call to Order: Library Director Dana Schmidt called the meeting to order at 6:15pm.  
 
Election of Officers: Webber made a motion to approve the slate of officers of Koerner as 

president and Otterman as vice president and to cease nominations with a second by 
Mechtenberg. Unanimous approval.  

 
Other Business: Board and library director commended Mechtenberg for her services as 
board president.   
 
Public Comment Period: No comments. 
 
Adjourn the meeting of July 12, 2023: Mechtenberg made a motion to adjourn the  
meeting at 6:20 pm with a second by Huff. Unanimous approval. 
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                                                            JUNE 2023 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

A & B BUSINESS EQUIPMENT      03445 

     68376 06/12/23 COPIER LEASE                 371.25           49458          023693 P - D RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIE 101.142.212 

 

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BI        .14127 

    202305 06/06/23 DVD PREORDER REFUND            0.75CR         Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMAZON.COM A60US75Y3 A        .19382 

    202305 06/06/23 DVD                           19.96           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMAZON.COM H761Y1LY3 A        .19444 

    202305 06/06/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES                7.99           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

    202305 06/06/23 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           22.49           Dobrovolny              - M JANITORIAL SUPPLIES     101.142.236 

                                                  30.48   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          30.48 

 

AMAZON.COM IJ5SO91Z3 A        .19401 

    202305 06/06/23 DVD'S                         53.91           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMAZON.COM WU0ZH9CC3 A        .19445 

    202305 06/06/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               91.04           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

    202305 06/06/23 DVD'S                         91.85           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                                                 182.89   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         182.89 

 

AMERLIBASSOC ECOMMERCE        .19392 

    202305 06/06/23 ALA MEMBERSHIP DUES          148.00           Schmidt                 - M MEMBERSHIP DUES         101.142.261 

 

AMZN MKTP US HM45X8BC1        .19446 

    202305 06/06/23 DVD                           17.96           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US HM49D8PJ2        .19448 

    202305 06/06/23 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           79.99           Dobrovolny              - M JANITORIAL SUPPLIES     101.142.236 

 

AMZN MKTP US HM9FI7X51        .19450 

    202305 06/06/23 POSTAGE                        5.77           Dobrovolny              - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

    202305 06/06/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               14.25           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

                                                  20.02   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          20.02 

 

AMZN MKTP US 2I3YB50T3        .19400 

    202305 06/06/23 DVD                           14.96           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US 429VT5183        .19391 

    202305 06/06/23 OFFICE SUPPLY                  9.62           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

 

AMZN MKTP US 572TA3PG3        .19383 

    202305 06/06/23 BOOKS                         21.86           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

    202305 06/06/23 DVD'S                         49.99           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342
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                                                            JUNE 2023 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

AMZN MKTP US 572TA3PG3        .19383 

                                                  71.85   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          71.85 

 

AMZN MKTP US 8X0LF9H83        .19402 

    202305 06/06/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               23.60           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

    202305 06/06/23 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           72.90           Dobrovolny              - M JANITORIAL SUPPLIES     101.142.236 

                                                  96.50   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          96.50 

 

BAKER-TAYLOR                  .11798 

    202305 06/06/23 POSTAGE                       26.47           Schmidt                 - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

    202305 06/06/23 BOOKS                      2,121.81           Schmidt                 - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

                                               2,148.28   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL       2,148.28 

 

BLUEPEAK                      .18669 

    202305 06/06/23 PHONE                        155.60           Yardley                 - M TELEPHONE               101.142.271 

 

CENTER POINT LARGE PRI        .11785 

    202305 06/06/23 LARGE PRINT BOOKS            140.82           Schmidt                 - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

    202305 06/06/23 LARGE PRINT BOOKS            140.82           Schmidt                 - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

                                                 281.64   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         281.64 

 

CHICAGO BOOKS & JOURNA        .19387 

    202305 06/06/23 POSTAGE                        9.18           Schmidt                 - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

    202305 06/06/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               40.50           Schmidt                 - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

                                                  49.68   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          49.68 

 

CITY UTILITIES                00109 

    202318 06/30/23 WATER-WW                      74.26           5.19.23        002793 P - M WATER SERVICE           101.142.274 

    202318 06/30/23 WATER-WW                      44.73           5.19.23        002793 P - M SEWER SERVICE           101.142.275 

                                                 118.99   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         118.99 

 

DATA AXLE-CITYDIRECTOR        .17917 

    202305 06/06/23 POSTAGE                       10.00           Schmidt                 - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

    202305 06/06/23 BOOK                         380.00           Schmidt                 - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

                                                 390.00   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         390.00 

 

DROPBOX YDJTLZSK3FGB          .19412 

    202305 06/06/23 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES        127.67           Schmidt                 - M PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   101.142.202
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                                                            JUNE 2023 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

IMAGESTUFF.COM                .16062 

    202305 06/06/23 POSTAGE                        5.65           Schmidt                 - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

 

J & H CARE & CLEANING CO      05937 

     68418 06/12/23 JANITORIAL SERVICES        1,200.00           1014156        023692 P - D CONTRACTED SERVICES     101.142.204 

 

KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE            .14377 

    202305 06/06/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              75.31           Yankton Librar          - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

 

MAYER SIGNS                   01788 

     68430 06/12/23 SIGNS                         50.00           2201B          023684 P N D OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

 

MENARDS YANKTON SD            .14179 

    202305 06/06/23 LIGHT BULBS                   70.95           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

    202305 06/06/23 GRAVEL, CONCRETE, DRANO       15.28           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

                                                  86.23   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          86.23 

 

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY            00303 

    202318 06/30/23 FUEL                         203.16           5.26.23        002794 P - M FUEL-HEATING            101.142.273 

 

MIDWEST TAPE                  04785 

     68434 06/12/23 AV                           264.43           584/796/897    023700 P - D AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY           00455 

    202318 06/30/23 ELECTRICITY                1,315.67           5.26.23        002795 P - M ELECTRICITY             101.142.272 

 

OLSONS PEST TECHNICIAN        .14274 

    202305 06/06/23 PEST CONTROL                  93.00           Schmidt                 - M PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   101.142.202 

 

OVERDRIVE DIST                .13843 

    202305 06/06/23 E-BOOKS                      999.34           Schmidt                 - M E-BOOKS                 101.142.209 

    202305 06/06/23 E-BOOKS                       65.00           Schmidt                 - M E-BOOKS                 101.142.209 

    202305 06/06/23 E-BOOKS                      519.34           Schmidt                 - M E-BOOKS                 101.142.209 

    202305 06/06/23 E-BOOKS                      299.34           Schmidt                 - M E-BOOKS                 101.142.209 

    202305 06/06/23 E-BOOKS                      820.55           Schmidt                 - M E-BOOKS                 101.142.209 

                                               2,703.57   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL       2,703.57 

 

SD LIBRARY ASSOCIATION        .16033 

    202305 06/06/23 SDLA DUES                     32.00           Schmidt                 - M MEMBERSHIP DUES         101.142.261 

 

SOUTH DAKOTA MAGAZINE         .13031 

    202305 06/06/23 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION         50.00           Schmidt                 - M SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICA 101.142.235 

 

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE HIS        .13185 

    202305 06/06/23 MICRFILM                      10.00           Schmidt                 - M PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   101.142.202
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                                                            JUNE 2023 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

STATEMENT FEE                 .17537 

    202305 06/06/23 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES          3.00           Yankton Librar          - M PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   101.142.202 

 

VISTAPRINT                    .18554 

    202305 06/06/23 POSTAGE                       17.99           Schmidt                 - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

 

1 OFFICE SOLUTION             .17169 

    202305 06/06/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES              134.26           Schmidt                 - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

 

GENERAL FUND                                  10,632.77  **TOTAL
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                                                            JUNE 2023 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

   REPORT TOTALS:                             10,632.77 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                             RECORDS PRINTED - 000052



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

08/08/2023  16:56:55                               Vendor Payment History by Fund                            GL060S-V08.19 RECAPPAGE 

                                                                                                             GL540R 

 

FUND RECAP: 

 

FUND  DESCRIPTION                                              DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

101   GENERAL FUND                                                10,632.77 

 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                                   10,632.77 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BANK RECAP: 

 

BANK  NAME                                                     DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

1DAK  FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP                                10,632.77 

 

TOTAL ALL BANKS                                                   10,632.77 



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 
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                                                     JUNE LIBRARY TRUST FUND 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

LIBRARY TRUST 

 

AMZN MKTP US CS4LW93Z3        .19378 

    202305 06/06/23 SUMMER READING SUPPLIES       84.55           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US TN8AZ5AM3        .19380 

    202305 06/06/23 SUMMER READING PROGRAM        72.60           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US 572TA3PG3        .19383 

    202305 06/06/23 SUMMER READING PROGRAM        44.96           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US 8X0LF9H83        .19402 

    202305 06/06/23 SUMMER READING PROGRAM       151.34           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

    202305 06/06/23 ADULT CRAFT NIGHT             37.96           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

                                                 189.30   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         189.30 

 

CHIEF EAGLE/STARR             07501 

     68388 06/12/23 SUMMER PROGRAM               400.00           5.26.23        023691 P N D RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

CKE BRO BRGR BAR YANKT        .18931 

    202305 06/06/23 STAFF APPRECIATION           104.61           Schmidt                 - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

DINO ODELL                    07741 

     68401 06/12/23 SUMMER PROGRAM               425.00           5.26.23        023689 P N D RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

IMAGESTUFF.COM                .16062 

    202305 06/06/23 SUMMER READING PROGRAM        27.00           Schmidt                 - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE            .14377 

    202305 06/06/23 SUMMER READING PROGRAM        10.00           Yankton Librar          - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

SOUTH DAKOTA HUMANITIE        .12593 

    202305 06/06/23 SUMMER READING PROGRAM        50.00           Schmidt                 - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

SQ COUNTERFEIT CURBSI         .19454 

    202305 06/06/23 SUMMER READING PROGRAM        39.68           Schmidt                 - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

VISTAPRINT                    .18554 

    202305 06/06/23 SUMMER READING PROGRAM       381.30           Schmidt                 - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

WAL-MART #1483                .12434 

    202305 06/06/23 SUMMER READING SUPPLIES       63.59           Yankton Librar          - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

WILLIAMS/CHARLES              07742 

     68475 06/12/23 SUMMER PROGRAM               350.00           5.26.23        023690 P N D RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

1 OFFICE SOLUTION             .17169 

    202305 06/06/23 DESK                         995.00           Schmidt                 - M EQUIPMENT               701.701.350
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08/08/2023  16:58:22                             Vendor Payment History by Fund                            GL540R-V08.19 PAGE      2 

                                                     JUNE LIBRARY TRUST FUND 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

LIBRARY TRUST 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                                  3,237.59  **TOTAL
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                                                     JUNE LIBRARY TRUST FUND 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

   REPORT TOTALS:                              3,237.59 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                             RECORDS PRINTED - 000016



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

08/08/2023  16:58:22                               Vendor Payment History by Fund                            GL060S-V08.19 RECAPPAGE 

                                                                                                             GL540R 

 

FUND RECAP: 

 

FUND  DESCRIPTION                                              DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

701   LIBRARY TRUST                                                3,237.59 

 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                                    3,237.59 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BANK RECAP: 

 

BANK  NAME                                                     DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

1DAK  FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP                                 3,237.59 

 

TOTAL ALL BANKS                                                    3,237.59 
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                                                        JULY LIBRARY BILLS 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

A & B BUSINESS EQUIPMENT      03445 

     68484 07/10/23 COPIER LEASE                 558.19           IN1058205      023688 P - D RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIE 101.142.212 

 

AMZN MKTP US FO75T9GO3        .19477 

    202306 07/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               95.94           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

 

AMZN MKTP US IM3YY7MW3        .19501 

    202306 07/05/23 DVD'S                         39.91           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US Q02D38HQ3        .19486 

    202306 07/05/23 BOOK                          15.75           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

 

AMZN MKTP US RC4QF9AU3        .19500 

    202306 07/05/23 DVD                           23.96           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US S19ES8XX3        .19507 

    202306 07/05/23 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           59.94           Dobrovolny              - M JANITORIAL SUPPLIES     101.142.236 

 

AMZN MKTP US UD19M2GM3        .19471 

    202306 07/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               29.94           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

    202306 07/05/23 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES          109.25           Dobrovolny              - M JANITORIAL SUPPLIES     101.142.236 

    202306 07/05/23 BOOKS                         89.67           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

    202306 07/05/23 DVD                           19.96           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                                                 248.82   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         248.82 

 

AMZN MKTP US YB48M25N3        .19503 

    202306 07/05/23 BOOK                           5.50           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

 

AMZN MKTP US 320CS3M53        .19485 

    202306 07/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               29.98           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

 

AMZN MKTP US 340TB5YB3        .19533 

    202306 07/05/23 BOOKS                         39.22           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

    202306 07/05/23 DVD'S                         35.45           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                                                  74.67   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          74.67 

 

AMZN MKTP US 5I6EO9JV3        .19468 

    202306 07/05/23 CHAIR CYLINDER                43.47           Homstad                 - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

 

AMZN MKTP US 8A16R7Z23        .19505 

    202306 07/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               21.95           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

    202306 07/05/23 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES          157.98           Dobrovolny              - M JANITORIAL SUPPLIES     101.142.236 

    202306 07/05/23 BOOKS                         46.23           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

    202306 07/05/23 DVD'S                         34.92           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                                                 261.08   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         261.08
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                                                        JULY LIBRARY BILLS 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

AMZN MKTP US 8M6K493U3        .19472 

    202306 07/05/23 BOOKS                         52.96           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

 

BLUEPEAK                      .18669 

    202306 07/05/23 PHONE                        156.06           Lockwood                - M TELEPHONE               101.142.271 

 

CITY UTILITIES                00109 

    202319 07/31/23 WATER/WW                     222.47           6.19.23        002642 P - M WATER SERVICE           101.142.274 

    202319 07/31/23 WATER/WW                      44.73           6.19.23        002642 P - M SEWER SERVICE           101.142.275 

                                                 267.20   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         267.20 

 

CITYOFYANKTON                 .17680 

    202306 07/05/23 PROGRAMMING                  177.50           Schmidt                 - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

 

ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY          .12003 

    202306 07/05/23 LED PANEL                    570.00           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

    202306 07/05/23 LED PANEL                    570.00           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

                                               1,140.00   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL       1,140.00 

 

GAN 1085ARGUSLEADCIRC         .17207 

    202306 07/05/23 NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION       370.76           Schmidt                 - M SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICA 101.142.235 

 

HY-VEE YANKTON 1899           .16450 

    202306 07/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               11.27           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

 

HYATT REGENCY CHICAGO         .19465 

    202306 07/05/23 TRAVEL EXPENSE               273.52           Schmidt                 - M TRAVEL EXPENSE          101.142.263 

 

J & H CARE & CLEANING CO      05937 

     68525 07/10/23 CLEANING CONTRACT          1,200.00           101435B        023687 P - D CONTRACTED SERVICES     101.142.204 

 

KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE            .14377 

    202306 07/05/23 SOAKER HOSE                   43.98           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

 

MENARDS YANKTON SD            .14179 

    202306 07/05/23 WEED KILLER                   36.46           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

    202306 07/05/23 HOSE                          58.35           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

                                                  94.81   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          94.81 

 

NATIONAL AUDUBON SOCIE        .14599 

    202306 07/05/23 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION         30.00           Schmidt                 - M SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICA 101.142.235 

 

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY           00455 

    202319 07/31/23 ELECTRICITY                1,586.95           6.29.23        002795 P - M ELECTRICITY             101.142.272
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                                                        JULY LIBRARY BILLS 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

OVERDRIVE DIST                .13843 

    202306 07/05/23 EBOOKS                       721.75           Schmidt                 - M E-BOOKS                 101.142.209 

 

PITNEY BOWES                  .19037 

    202306 07/05/23 POSTAGE                      200.00           Schmidt                 - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

 

PITNEY BOWES PI               .12708 

    202306 07/05/23 POSTAGE                       80.97           Schmidt                 - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

    202306 07/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               79.48           Schmidt                 - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

                                                 160.45   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         160.45 

 

RIVISTAS SUBSCRIPTION         .14968 

    202306 07/05/23 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTIONS     2,792.38           Schmidt                 - M SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICA 101.142.235 

 

SCALEFUSION                   .17952 

    202306 07/05/23 SOFTWARE                     264.00           Yonke                   - M PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   101.142.202 

 

STATEMENT FEE ADJ             .17644 

    202306 07/05/23 STATEMENT FEE REFUND           3.00CR         Yankton Librar          - M PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   101.142.202 

 

WAL-MART #1483                .12434 

    202306 07/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES                3.88           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

    202306 07/05/23 DVD                           19.96           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                                                  23.84   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          23.84 

 

GENERAL FUND                                  11,021.64  **TOTAL
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                                                        JULY LIBRARY BILLS 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

   REPORT TOTALS:                             11,021.64 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                             RECORDS PRINTED - 000044
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                                                                                                             GL540R 

 

FUND RECAP: 

 

FUND  DESCRIPTION                                              DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

101   GENERAL FUND                                                11,021.64 

 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                                   11,021.64 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BANK RECAP: 

 

BANK  NAME                                                     DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

1DAK  FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP                                11,021.64 

 

TOTAL ALL BANKS                                                   11,021.64 
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                                                     JULY LIBRARY TRUST FUND 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

LIBRARY TRUST 

 

ABSOLUTE SCIENCE              07440 

      8889 07/31/23 RIVERSIDE PARK EVENT         400.00           7.24.23        023971 P N M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US IC7Y29H93        .19499 

    202306 07/05/23 EAR BUDS                      40.91           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US 340TB5YB3        .19533 

    202306 07/05/23 SUMMER READING PROGRAM        33.98           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US 8A16R7Z23        .19505 

    202306 07/05/23 SUMMER PROGRAM SUPPLIES       58.98           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

    202306 07/05/23 BOOKS                         18.26           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   701.701.340 

                                                  77.24   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          77.24 

 

BRENT ALLAN ENTERTAINMEN      07755 

      8882 07/31/23 LIBRARY SUMMER PROGRAM       375.00           7.17.23        023696 P N M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

CKE MUDDY MOS COFFEE          .18973 

    202306 07/05/23 SUMMER READING PROGRAM        31.00           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

HY-VEE YANKTON 1899           .16450 

    202306 07/05/23 CEMETERY WALK SUPPLIES        11.98           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

    202306 07/05/23 STAFF APPRECIATION            16.90           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

                                                  28.88   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          28.88 

 

MEAD CULTURAL EDUCATION       07385 

     68540 07/10/23 SUMMER PROGRAM               625.00           6.13.23        023695 P - D RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

OTC BRANDS INC                .16699 

    202306 07/05/23 KIDS ART FEST                 52.73           Schmidt                 - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

OVERDRIVE DIST                .13843 

    202306 07/05/23 EBOOKS FROM DONATION         198.15           Schmidt                 - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

ROYAL SPORT SHOP              .11937 

    202306 07/05/23 SUMMER READING PROGRAM        95.00           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

WAL-MART #1483                .12434 

    202306 07/05/23 STAFF APPRECIATION             5.96           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

    202306 07/05/23 TEEN EVENT                     7.97           Yankton Librar          - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

                                                  13.93   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          13.93 

 

YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRAR      07608 

     68581 07/10/23 SUMMER PROGRAM               625.00           6.13.23        023699 P - D RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242
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                                                     JULY LIBRARY TRUST FUND 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

LIBRARY TRUST 

 

YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRAR      07608 

     68581 07/10/23 MEMORIAL GIFT                175.00           6.20.23        023694 P - D RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

                                                 800.00   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         800.00 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                                  2,771.82  **TOTAL
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                                                     JULY LIBRARY TRUST FUND 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

   REPORT TOTALS:                              2,771.82 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                             RECORDS PRINTED - 000017
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                                                                                                             GL540R 

 

FUND RECAP: 

 

FUND  DESCRIPTION                                              DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

701   LIBRARY TRUST                                                2,771.82 

 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                                    2,771.82 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BANK RECAP: 

 

BANK  NAME                                                     DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

1DAK  FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP                                 2,771.82 

 

TOTAL ALL BANKS                                                    2,771.82 
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 2.0         FOR THE PERIOD(S)  JAN 01, 2023  THROUGH  JUL 31, 2023 

 

                                                           ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED   REMAINING 

                                    ADOPTED BUDGET REVISED BUDGET AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS    BALANCE      PCT 

----------------------------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------  --- 

 

101    GENERAL FUND 

 

       INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

3380   COUNTY SHARE OF LIBRARY BUDG      15,000.00      15,000.00           0.00       7,500.00       7,500.00    50 ------ 

TOTAL: INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES        15,000.00      15,000.00           0.00       7,500.00       7,500.00    50 ------ 

 

       GOODS AND SERVICES 

3450   LIBRARY COPY FEES                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0 

3451   NON-RESIDENT LIBRARY CARDS         8,500.00       8,500.00         790.00       6,015.00       2,485.00    70 ------- 

3452   LIBRARY A.V. FEES                    500.00         500.00           0.00           0.00         500.00     0 

3453   LIBRARY LONG OR (SHORT)               10.00          10.00           0.00           0.00          10.00     0 

3454   SALE OF WITHDRAWN ITEMS              200.00         200.00          22.36         190.20           9.80    95 --------- 
